
Bible Brethren
Southman Gleaners

Missionaries of the Week

Childcare Service
The childcare program is running for the English service, for

children ages 1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell
next to the elevator in the old foyer. For more information,

please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792
Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Sara Knelsen at
(204)362-6481 (cell)

Bulletin
If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that

you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle
Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email

eddyjanzen@icloud.com. 
The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Order of Service

Song Leader:                               Sasha Friesen

Announcements:                    Deacon Willie Penner

Jocelyn RegierPrelude:

Special
Number:                         

Just Passing Thru

We would like to say a big thank you to all the serving ladies, youth
and all the ladies who baked buns for the Fall Supper. It takes a
team to serve almost 900 people. An amazing job was done, even
with the new ovens and a few hiccups. We had donations of around
$24,000. Thank you and God bless!
Anna Wieler would like to thank everyone for all the prayers and
meals she received after her surgery.
Jake and Evelyn Goertzen would like to thank the church for their
prayers and the wonderful meals. Evelyn’s surgery went well. 
Pray for safe travel and protection for Elisabeth Redekop, Tina
Penner, and Susan Grenier as they travel to Bolivia and Paraguay.

Prayer Requests/Praise Items

This Week's Announcements
Monday, October 13th
Monday, October 13th
Tuesday, October 14th
Wednesday, October 15th

Youth (13+) at 7:30pm
English Bible Study at 7:30pm
Ladies Bible Study at 7:00pm

Awana at 7:00pm

Pianist:                                          Rosa Siemens

We are planning a Fall Baptism for December 7th, If you wish to be
baptized, please see one of the ministerial. 
An evening program is planned for October 19  at 7:00pm. Faith
Mission will have Nathan come speak about his recent mission trip
to the Republic of Georgia. All are invited to attend and ladies are
asked to bring a snack. Group A is asked to serve.

th

Christmas Choir practice starts Oct.23  at 7:30pm. If you are age 12
or older, and enjoy singing, you’re welcome to join!

rd

Upcoming

Message:                                 Pastor Eddy Janzen
Pastor Henry Penner

German:
English:

Adult Sunday School Pastor David Elias



ZION MENNONITE CHURCH
208 Hespeler, Avenue East
Schanzenfeld, Manitoba

R6W 1K3
info@zmchurch.org

But we preach Christ crucified   
1 Corinthians 1:23a

Welcome to
Zion Mennonite Church

October 12, 2025
German Service
Adult Sunday School
Sunday School
English Service

9:20 am
9:20 am
9:20 am

10:45 am

Pastor Bill Thiessen
Pastor Henry Penner
Pastor David Elias
Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor Eddy Janzen
Deacon Ken Thiessen
Deacon Willie Penner
Deacon John Siemens
Deacon Rudy Knelsen
Church

204-325-5463
204-242-4283
204-362-0262
204-362-8299
431-733-3434
204-362-3750
204-362-1074
204-384-8243
204-362-7100
204-325-9688

mailto:info@zmchurch.org

