Prayer Requests/Praise Items

- We would like to say a big thank you to all the serving ladies, youth and all the ladies who baked buns for the Fall Supper. It takes a team to serve almost 900 people. An amazing job was done, even with the new ovens and a few hiccups. We had donations of around \$24,000. Thank you and God bless!
- Anna Wieler would like to thank everyone for all the prayers and meals she received after her surgery.
- Jake and Evelyn Goertzen would like to thank the church for their prayers and the wonderful meals. Evelyn's surgery went well.
- Pray for safe travel and protection for Elisabeth Redekop, Tina Penner, and Susan Grenier as they travel to Bolivia and Paraguay.

This Week's Announcements

Monday, October 13th
Monday, October 13th
Tuesday, October 14th
Wednesday, October 15th
Youth (13+) at 7:30pm
English Bible Study at 7:30pm
Ladies Bible Study at 7:00pm
Awana at 7:00pm

Upcoming

- We are planning a **Fall Baptism** for December 7th, If you wish to be baptized, please see one of the ministerial.
- An **evening program** is planned for October 19th at 7:00pm. Faith Mission will have Nathan come speak about his recent mission trip to the Republic of Georgia. All are invited to attend and ladies are asked to bring a snack. Group A is asked to serve.
- Christmas Choir practice starts Oct.23rd at 7:30pm. If you are age 12 or older, and enjoy singing, you're welcome to join!

Missionaries of the Week

Bible Brethren

Southman Gleaners

Order of Service

Message: German: Pastor Eddy Janzen

English: Pastor Henry Penner

Adult Sunday School Pastor David Elias

Announcements: Deacon Willie Penner

Song Leader: Sasha Friesen

Pianist: Rosa Siemens

Special Just Passing Thru

Number:

Prelude: Jocelyn Regier

Childcare Service

The childcare program is running for the English service, for children ages 1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell next to the elevator in the old foyer. For more information, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Sara Knelsen at (204)362-6481 (cell)

Bulletin

If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email eddyjanzen@icloud.com.

The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Welcome to Zion Mennonite Church



But we preach Christ crucified 1 Corinthians 1:23a

October 12, 2025

German Service	9:20 am
Adult Sunday School	9:20 am
Sunday School	9:20 am
English Service	10:45 am
Pastor Bill Thiessen	204-325-5463
Pastor Henry Penner	204-242-4283
Pastor David Elias	204-362-0262
Pastor Diedrich Peters	204-362-8299
Pastor Eddy Janzen	431-733-3434
Deacon Ken Thiessen	204-362-3750
Deacon Willie Penner	204-362-1074
Deacon John Siemens	204-384-8243
Deacon Rudy Knelsen	204-362-7100
Church	204-325-9688

ZION MENNONITE CHURCH

208 Hespeler, Avenue East Schanzenfeld, Manitoba R6W 1K3 <u>info@zmchurch.org</u>